

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Change of nomenclature of Mission Directorate, Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS), Mission Directorate, Integrated Child Protection Scheme (ICPS) and State Resource Centre for Women (SRCW) and re-distribution of various schemes there under.

Government Order No: 123 - JK (SWD) of 2022
Dated: 08 -07-2022

Consequent upon the approval accorded vide Administrative Council Decision no. 96/7/2022 Dated: 06.07.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to:

- i. The change of nomenclature of Mission Directorate, Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS), Mission Directorate, Integrated Child Protection Scheme (ICPS) and State Resource Centre for Women (SRCW) as Directorate- Mission Poshan, Directorate- Mission Vatsalya and Directorate- Mission Shakti respectively.
- ii. Redistribution of the various schemes of Women & Child Development Ministry being implemented by Social Welfare Department, J&K among the above said three Missions as follows:-

S.No.	Name of Mission	Schemes included
1.	Mission Poshan	ICDS, Scheme for Adolescent Girls, Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana, National Crèche Scheme.
2.	Mission Vatsalya	Integrated Child Protection Services (ICPS), Implementation of Juvenile Justice Act, All Child Welfare Services.

lando!

3.	Mission Shakti	Sambal (Safety & Security):- One Stop Centre/Women's Helpline (181)/Swadhar Greh/Widow Homes, Beti Bachao Beti Padhao and other women welfare schemes.
		Samarthya (Empowerment):- Gender Budgeting/Research, Working Women Hostels, Ujjwala.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government
Social Welfare Department

No: SWD-ICPS/45/2022-02

Dated: 08.07.2022

Copy to:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 5. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol.
- 6. All Commissioner Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government.
- 7. Director General, J&K IMPARD.
- 8. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/ Jammu.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 10. Director General, Social Welfare, Jammu.
- 11. Mission Director, ICDS (Now Mission Director, Poshan) J&K.
- 12. Director, Social Welfare, Kashmir.
- 13. Mission Director, ICPS (Now Mission Director, Vatsalya) J&K.
- 14. Director Information J&K.
- 15. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 16. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in extra-ordinary Gazette.
- 17. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 18. In charge Website, Social Welfare Department
- 19. Office records/ Stock file

Manoj Kumar, JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department